November 10, 2021, through December 7, 2021 [27 days] Repair Order 

13348S/Warranty Invoice 16899S, Codes flashing on Dashboard 

February 18, 2022, through June 6, 2022 [108 days], Repair Order 

13749S/Warranty Invoice l7960S, Shifting Problem, Lights Problem  

[193 ONE HUNDRED NINETY-THREE DAYS IN SHOP] 

Id. at 4. Bauer alleges the defects complained of were “covered by the [alleged] warranty and 

discovered during the [alleged] warranty period.” Id. at 5. Bauer further alleges he “notified 

[AGCO] of the defects, including by and through counsel[,] to no avail.” Id.